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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 105,164.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,531.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,695.62 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 148,446.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,797.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,243.43 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 253,610.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,328.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 324,939.05 0.00

FC
253,610.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,328.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 324,939.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

198,133.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

198,133.83198,133.83

EC contribution

198,133.83 198,133.83

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

0.00

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 198,133.83 0.00 0.00
198,133.83

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
253,610.45

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

FC1 IT

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

0.00

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

71,328.60

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 198,133.83

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

324,939.050.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 56,060.19 56,060.19 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 11,212.04 11,212.04 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 67,272.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,272.23 0.00

67,272.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,272.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

67,272.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

67,272.2367,272.23

EC contribution

67,272.23 67,272.23

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

0.00

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 67,272.23 0.00 0.00
67,272.23

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
67,272.23

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

AC2            IBBT, VZW

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

0.00

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 67,272.23

Contract N°

31/01/2007

67,272.230.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 65,638.67 65,638.67 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 13,127.73 13,127.73 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 78,766.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,766.40 0.00

78,766.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,766.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 0.00

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

78,766.400.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

ac3 url

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
78,766.40

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

0.000.00

EC contribution



Page 1/1

Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 194,366.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194,366.14 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 35,487.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,487.62 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 229,853.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,853.76 0.00

FC
229,853.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,853.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

114,926.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

114,926.88114,926.88

EC contribution

114,926.88 114,926.88

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

0.00

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 114,926.88 0.00 0.00
114,926.88

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
229,853.76

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

FC4

ROHDE&SCH

WARZ GmbH 

& Co. KG

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

0.00

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 114,926.88

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

229,853.760.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 102,471.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,471.76 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 20,494.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,494.35 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 122,966.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,966.11 0.00

122,966.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,966.11 0.00 0.00 0.00

122,966.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

122,966.11 122,966.11

122,966.11122,966.11

EC contribution

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Type of Instrument SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

5
University of 

Surrey

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00
Total eligible costs

122,966.11

Training

(C)

0.00

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 122,966.11 0.00 0.00
122,966.11

Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

AC

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

0.00

0.00

Demonstration

(B)

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 122,966.11

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

122,966.110.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 130,145.70 130,145.70 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 116,957.50 116,957.50 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 247,103.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,103.20 0.00

247,103.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,103.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 0.00

Contract N°

30/01/2007

247,103.200.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

FC6 VITEC

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
247,103.20

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

0.000.00

EC contribution
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 274,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 274,133.00 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 63,614.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,614.00 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 337,747.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337,747.00 0.00

337,747.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337,747.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

168,873.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

168,873.50168,873.50

EC contribution

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 168,873.50 0.00 0.00
168,873.50

Project Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
337,747.00

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

7

Runcom 

Technologies 

Ltd.

FC

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

337,747.000.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)

0.00

0.00 168,873.50 168,873.50

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 168,873.50

0.00

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 115,515.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,515.15 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 119,502.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,502.66 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 235,017.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,017.81 0.00

235,017.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,017.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

117,508.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 117,508.91

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

235,017.810.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

0.00

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

FC

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 117,508.91 0.00 0.00
117,508.91

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00
Total eligible costs

235,017.81

Training

(C)

0.00

EC contribution

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Type of Instrument SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

8

Institut für 

Rundfunktec

hnik GmbH

117,508.91 117,508.91

117,508.91117,508.91
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 100,935.54 100,935.54 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 59,282.15 59,282.15 0.00

Adjustment on 

previous period(s)
0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 160,217.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,217.69 0.00

160,217.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,217.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

80,108.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

80,108.8580,108.85

EC contribution

80,108.85 80,108.85

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Receipts

Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs

(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00

Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 

period (in €) without taking into account receipts 80,108.85 0.00 0.00
80,108.85

SuitProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
160,217.69

Training

(C)

0.00

Demonstration

(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP

Reporting period number

FC9

Universidad 

Politécnica 

de Madrid

Cost 

model 

used

Organisation 

Short Name

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 

consortium

(D)

0.00

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 80,108.85

028042Contract N°

31/01/2007

160,217.690.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 

logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 

(E)
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Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 
party(ies)

Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 
party(ies)

Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Contractor

Third 
party(ies)

Contractor
Third 

party(ies)
Maximum Requested

Direct eligible costs 39,260.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,260.18 0.00

of which direct eligible 

costs of subcontracting
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Indirect eligible costs 35,891.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,891.35 0.00

Adjustment on 
previous period(s)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total eligible costs 75,151.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,151.53 0.00

75,151.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,151.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

37,575.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Version 1.1

EC contribution

0.00 37,575.76 37,575.76

37,575.7637,575.76

Summary Financial Report

To (dd/mm/yyyy)

Receipts
Contractor 

n°

Total eligible costs
(F)=(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)

0.00

Type of Instrument

Amount of the financial interests generated by the prefinancing 0.00

0.00 0.00
Maximum calculated EC contribution for the reporting 
period (in €) without taking into account receipts 37,575.76 0.00 0.00

37,575.76

SUITProject Title (or Acronym)

Total eligible costs
75,151.53

Training
(C)

0.00

Demonstration
(B)Eligible costs

(in €)

STReP
Reporting period number

Cost 
model 
used

Organisation 
Short Name

10
WAVECOM - 
SOLUÇÕES 
RÁDIO, Lda

FC

0.00

From (dd/mm/yyyy) 01/02/2006

Management of the 
consortium

(D)

0.00

0.00

Requested EC contribution for the reporting period (in €) 37,575.76

028042Contract N°
31/01/2007

75,151.530.00

Type of activities

Research and Techno- 
logical Development / 

Innovation (A)

Other Specific Activities 
(E)


